VEGA BROYN, STANLEYS BURIE, FOUNDEDUS AMOFFICES FOUNDEDUS AGGO AIRPORT ROAD SOUTH NAPLES, FLORIDA 34112-4899

THOMAS R. BROWN, P.A JOHN F. STANLEY* CONSTANCE M. BURKE DEMIAN M. KRUCHTEN MICHAEL G. MOORE * ALSO LICENSED IN NY

September 21, 2001

MARCO ISLAND OFFICE 950 NORTH COLLIER BLVD

TELEPHONE (941) 774-3333 TELECOPIER (941) 774-6420

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS, OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Secretary of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32314

*****787.50 *****787.50

Re:

New Filing: JTM Corporate Plaza, Ltd.

Dear Sir or Madam:

PO(-1333

Attached please find the original and one copy of the following documents with respect to the above-referenced entity:

- 1. Original and one (1) copy of Certificate of Limited Partnership, including designation and acceptance of Registered Agent;
- 2. Affidavit of Capital Contributions; and
- 3. Our firm's check in the amount of \$787.50, calculated as follows:
 - a. \$700.00 filing fee based upon anticipated capital contributions of \$100,000,000;
 - b. \$35 for designation of registered agent; and
 - c. \$52.50 for one (1) certified copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership.

Please forward any correspondence and/or inquiries to:

Vega, Brown, Stanley & Burke, P.A. c/o Michael G. Moore 2660 Airport Road South Naples, Florida 34112

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, or if you need additional information documentation, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

SECRETARY DIVISION OF CO

TARY OF STATE OF CORPORATIONS

50

Very Truly Yours,

VEGA, BROWN, STANLEY & BURKE, P.A.

Michael G. Moore

DI SEP 26 AM 8: 51

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP JTM CORPORATE PLAZA, LTD.

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 620.108 and 620.105(2), Florida Statutes, the undersigned Florida Limited Partnership, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement:

One: The name of the limited partnership is JTM Corporate Plaza, Ltd.

Physical Address:

4100 Corporate Square #116

Naples, Florida 34104

Mailing Address:

c/o John T. Magocs

4100 Corporate Square #116

Naples, Florida 34104

Two: The name and address of the Registered Agent for service of process is:

John T. Magocs

4100 Corporate Square

#116

Naples, Florida 34104

Three: The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is December 31, 2036.

2030

Four. The name and address of the sole General Partner are:

JTM Management, Inc. c/o John T. Magocs 4100 Corporate Square #116 Naples, Florida 34104 pas-93285

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

Executed this 25 day of September, 2001.

JTM MANAGEMENT, INC. General Partner

John T. Magocs, President

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR JTM CORPORATE PLAZA, LTD.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF COLLIER ss: Naples

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, this date appeared John T. Magocs, an officer and director of **JTM Management, Inc.**, a Florida corporation and sole general partner of the above-referenced limited partnership, to me personally known, who being by me first duly sworn, deposes and days:

1.	Nam	es and Addresses.	The name and address of the General Partner are as for	ollo	ws:	
	c/o J 4100	Management, Inc. ohn T. Magocs Corporate Square es, Florida 34104			01 SEP 26	SECRETAR DIVISION OF (
2.	Capital Contributions. The initial capital contributions of the partners of J Plaza, Ltd. are as follows:		M	Gorr Se	NACOTOR N	
	a. b.	General Partn Limited Partn		\$	‡ ,0 99,0	00.00 00.00
	Total Initial Capital Contributions:			<u>\$1</u>	00,0	00.00

3. Additional Capital Contributions. The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$100,000.00.

Executed this __ day of September, 2001.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

JTM MANAGEMENT, INC. General Partner

John T. Magocs, President

. State Double Ray 12 a. MY COMMISSION # DD 045444 EXPIRES: August 28, 2005

Sworn to and subscribed before me this **25** day of September, 2001, by John T. Magocs, as President of JTM Management, Inc., sole general partner of JTM Corporate Plaza, Ltd., who is () personally known to me or () who produced identification: ________

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited partnership at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

John T. Magocs

Date

OI SEP 26 AM 8: E2